| AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC | ATION OF CONTRAC | | 1. CONTRACT ID CODE | PAGE OF 1 2 |
|---|--|---|--|---|
| 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M0 0 8 | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 05-10-2013 | 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. RFPA: HR-13-302 04/09/2013 | NO. | 5 PROJECT NO.(If applicable) |
| 8. ISSUED BY CODE | 3100 | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other the | an Item 6) | CODE 3100 |
| U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: M'Lita R. Carr, MLita.Carr@NRO Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555 | C. gov | U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop: TWB-0 Washington, DC 2 | 1-B10M | <u> </u> |
| 8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) | | | (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. | |
| PLANNING, INC. | | | 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) | |
| 5510 CHEROKEE AVE STE 120 ALEXANDRIA VA 223122320 | | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS02F0002R NRC-DR-38-08-712 | |
| | | | 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 09-12-2008 | |
| 196085977 FACILITY CODE 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICIT | | | | |
| Apr FAJ 13. THIS ITEM APPLI IT MODIFIES TH | ue of this amendment you de nakes reference to the solicit. R: 2013-84-51-H-200 or No.: 31X0200 mIS: 131761 ES ONLY TO MODIFICA HE CONTRACT/ORDER | sire to change an offer alrea ation and this amendment, ar Job Code: B8 DUNS: 196085 | dy submitted, such change ment is received prior to the operation of the o | nay be made ening hour |
| B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) | 43.103(b). | ANGES (such as changes in pay | ying office, appropriation date, etc.) | |
| E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is | required to sign this docume | nt and return c | copies to the issuing office | |
| 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF The purpose of this modification M008 is obligated amount by \$59,000.00 from \$342 Period of Performance: 09/12/2008 - 09/1 Total Estimated Cost: \$555,572.16 (Unch Total Obligation: \$401,649.10 (Char | to provide incremer,649.10.00 to \$401,6 1/2013 (Unchanged) anged) | ntal funding in the a | amount of \$59,000.00 | , increasing the |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference | d in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha | nged, remains unchanged and in full for | rce and effect. | |
| 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) | 7.7 37.7 | 18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAI M'Lita R. Carr Contracting Office | | |
| 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B UNITED STATES OF MERICA | $U(\lambda_{1})$ | 16C. DATE SIGNED |
| (Signature of person authorized to sign) | | | Contracting Officer) | - 10/12 |
| NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE | | | STANDA Prescrib | ARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) ed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53,243 |

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

The purpose for modification number 008 is to:

1. Provide incremental funding in the amount of \$59,000.00.

As a result of this modification:

1. Funds in the amount of \$59,000.00 are obligated therefore increasing the obligated amount from \$342,649.10 to \$401,649.10.

- On page 1, Section A.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--- DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988) (a) (b) revise the first sentences to read as follows:
 - (a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$555,572.16. THE TRANSPORTER OF THE PARTY
 - (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$401,649.10.

Period of Performance: September 12, 2008 - September 11, 2013 (unchanged)

Total Contract Ceiling Amount: \$555,572.16 (unchanged)

And the second of the second o

Total Obligated Amount:

\$401,649.10 (changed)

All other terms and conditions remain the same.